**KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION** 

DISTRICT OFFICE, IDUKKI

PL. No. :48/16/DOJ

Cat. No. : 004/2016

## NOTIFICATION

The following is the Probability List containing the Register Number of candidate who is found provisionally eligible to be called for **Physical Measurement and Physical Efficiency Test** for selection to the post of **BEAT FOREST OFFICER(BY TRANSFER FROM AMONG THE LAST GRADE SERVANTS IN THE KERALA FOREST DEPARTMENT) - Idukki** (Category No. 004/2016) in FOREST DEPARTMENT on ₹10480-18300 on the basis of the **Objective Type Test (OMR)** held on 23/04/2016 and the Endurance Test held on 04.10.2016. The candidate whose number is included in probability list is directed to be present for the Physical Efficiency Test and verification of original documents. The date ,time and venue of the Physical efficiency Test will be intimated later.

## Main List

259638

Note:- (1) Inclusion of Register Number in this list is purely provisional subject to scrutiny and admission of application on absolute basis. Inclusion of Register number in the short does not confer any right on the candidate for inclusion in the Ranked List.

Note :- (2) The list has been prepared by including the register number of candidate **who has qualified** in the **Endurance Test held on 04/10/2016**.

Note:- (3) Candidate included in the Short List should present for Physical Measurement and Physical Efficiency Test in person. Date, Time and Venue of Physical Efficiency Test will be intimated later.

Note:- (4) According to the existing procedure, revaluation of answer scripts is not allowed but answer scripts can be rechecked after the publication of Ranked List. Detailed instructions will be published in the Ranked List to be published for the post.

Note :- (5) Copy of answer scripts of the OMR Test held on **23/04/2016** will be issued to those candidates who, apply for the same remitting the prescribed fee after approval of the Ranked List. Candidates whose Register Numbers are invalidated are advised to refer to Notification No : **ER VII(1)5923/16/EW dated 19/08/2016**. District Office,Idukki

Sd/

DEVANANDAN P DISTRICT OFFICER KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION District Office, Idukki

Office of the Kerala Public Service Commission District office Idukki Approved for issue,

**Section Officer** 

IDUKKI 20/10/2016